

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22291/2023

ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II, Respondent(s)
BILASPUR & ORS.(IA No. 208154/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Batura, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth, AOR
Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

As per the office report, Ld. counsel for the petitioners has not deposited 50% of the demand amount. However, the Ld. Counsel submits that yesterday, the proof of depositing has been furnished 50% of the demand amount as directed by the vide Court's Order dated 09.10.2023. Office to verify and update the records.

List again on 24.01.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar