

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22291/2023

ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II, BILASPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth, AOR

Mr. Anshul Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has e-filed proof of depositing 50% of the demanded amount with the Provident Fund Authority.

Three weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

pm