

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22291/2023

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 04-08-2023 in WA No. 311/2023 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

ALCHEMIST ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER II,  
BILASPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 208154/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 22-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.(Through VC)\*  
Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, list on 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS  
\*appearance not given

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)